145-047, REV. 04/08
INSTALLATION MANUAL
HYDRAULIC HOSE REEL
245-047, REV. 04/08
SECTION	 PAGE
1	 HOW TO ORDER PARTS
1.1	 HOW TO ORDER PARTS........................	 2
1.2	 MODEL IDENTIFICATION.......................	 3
2	 INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
2.1	 RH TO LH REVERSAL ............................	 5
2.2	 INSTALLATION........................................	 7
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SECTION 	 PAGE
3	 MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE........	 11
345-047, REV. 04/08
SECTION 1
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
1.1 How to Order Parts
For quick, professional, and courteous service when you need parts for your equipment, here is what you should do:
1. Locate the model identification tag on the equipment.
2. Make a note of the model number and serial number.
3. Refer to the appropriate pages in the parts manual for the correct part number and quantities.
4. Call your local Long Reach dealer from whom you purchased the clamp.
5. If you are unable to identify the selling dealer, contact Allied Systems Long Reach with the serial number. Allied
Systems Long Reach will identify the dealer for you.
For handy reference, write the name of your Long Reach dealer here:
DEALER NAME
ADDRESS
PHONE
CONTACT
445-047, REV. 04/08
Each reel is identified by a model number and a serial number located on the name plate attached to the unit
prior to shipment.
Before ordering replacement parts for any unit, be sure to use the correct parts list for your model number. Always
include model and serial number when ordering parts or requesting service information.
1.2 Model Identification
NOTE: When you receive your attachment, locate the Long Reach nameplate and record the infor-
mation to the blank nameplate tag with the date received in the space provided on the bottom of
this page. If the name plate is missing, look for the serial number stamped directly into the metal
at the original location and consult factory.
- -
Date Received:
Hose Size
Variation
Mounting Type
Hose Reel Diameter
Hose Reel
N = Without Hoses
H = With Hoses
K = With Hydraulic Supply Kit
L = Left Hand Model
R = Right Hand Model
Model Desination
YH H R C D 04 01125
545-047, REV. 04/08
SECTION 2 INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
2.1 Reel RH/LH Reversal Instructions
The “Competitor” is the first truly reversible hose reel on the market. You can reverse this reel without disturbing
the seals in the reel. It can be quickly reversed with a minimum of tools and skill. The few parts required are